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THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

SALARY ADJUSTMENTS
for

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
MANAGEMENT STAFF

June 21, 1985

RESOLVED, That, effective June 21, 1985, the current annual salary of the
following management personnel in the Connecticut State University
Administrative Offices shall be increased by the percentage shown in
accordance with Board of Trustees Guidelines for awarding salary
increases.

•
Thomas A. Porter
Antoinette M. Bascetta
Arnold W. Boynton
Jennifer A. Brown
Cynthia B. Cayer
Janet E. Chayes
Cheryl A. Harris
Elizabeth A. Higgins
Rita M. Levy
Charles D. Slocum
Marti Witt

and be it further

10.
9.2
7.96
8.5
7.9
7.37
7.

10.
7.93
8.5
7.9

RESOLVED, That the salaries of the following individuals are to be further
increased by the inequity adjustments shown:

•

Thomas A. Porter
Marti Witt
Elizabeth A. Higgins
Rita M. Levy

$ 915
2,000
2,915
1,900

A True Copy:

Central Connecticut State University. New Britain
Eastern Connecticut State University. Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University. New Haven
Western Connecticut State University. Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer



•Name/Title Current Salary
1984-85

RECOMMENDED ~RY INCREASES
FOR CSU MANA~NT PERSONNEL

Merit Increase
% Amount

Inequity
Adjustment

Proposed Salary
1985-86

"10/85

Thomas A. Porter
Vice President for
Academic & Student Affairs

67,350 10. 6,735 915 75,000

Antoinette M. Bascetta
Executive Officer for
Finance &Management

Arnold W. Boynton
Associate for Audit and
Fiscal Affairs

Charles D. Slocum
Capital Projects Coordinator

64,100

46,500

41,200

9.2 5,900

7.96 3,700

8.5 3.500

70,000

50,200

44,700

Marti Witt
Associate for Faculty
and Staff Affairs

Janet E. Chayes
Budget Officer

39,000

38,000

7.9

7.37

3,075

2,800

2,000 44,075

40,800

Elizabeth A. Higgins
Associate for Board Affairs

Rita M. Levy
Assistant Executive Officer
for Finance &Management

37,350

35,300

10. 3.735

7.93 2,800

2,915

1,900

44,000

40,000

Jennifer A. Brown
Associate for Institutional
Research

Cynthia B. Cayer
Associate for Student Affairs

Cheryl A. Harris
Associate for University
Communications

32,600

20,300

18,550

8.5

7.9

7.

2,770

1,600

1,300

35,370

21,900

19,850


