

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

SALARY ADJUSTMENTS for CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY MANAGEMENT STAFF

June 21, 1985

RESOLVED, That, effective June 21, 1985, the current annual salary of the following management personnel in the Connecticut State University Administrative Offices shall be increased by the percentage shown in accordance with Board of Trustees Guidelines for awarding salary increases.

10.
9.2
7.96
8.5
7.9
7.37
7.
10.
7.93
8.5
7.9

and be it further

RESOLVED, That the salaries of the following individuals are to be further increased by the inequity adjustments shown:

Thomas A. Porter
Marti Witt
Elizabeth A. Higgins
Rita M. Levy

\$ 915 2,000 2,915 1,900

A Certified True Copy:

Bea

Dallas K. Be President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury

		RECOMMENDED RY INCREASES FOR CSU MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL				
Name/Title	Current Salary 1984-85		Merit %	Increase Amount	Inequity Adjustment	Proposed Salary 1985-86
Thomas A. Porter Vice President for Academic & Student Affairs	67,350		10.	6,735	915	75,000
Antoinette M. Bascetta Executive Officer for Finance & Management	64,100		9.2	5,900		70,000
Arnold W. Boynton Associate for Audit and Fiscal Affairs	46,500		7.96	3,700		50,200
Charles D. Slocum Capital Projects Coordinator	41,200		8.5	3,500		44,700
Marti Witt Associate for Faculty and Staff Affairs	39,000		7.9	3,075	2,000	44,075
Janet E. Chayes Budget Officer	38,000		7.37	2,800		40,800
Elizabeth A. Higgins Associate for Board Affairs	37,350		10.	3,735	2,915	44,000
Rita M. Levy Assistant Executive Officer for Finance & Management	35,300		7.93	2,800	1,900	40,000
Jennifer A. Brown Associate for Institutional Research	32,600		8.5	2,770	γαφ ²² - 23 λα _772 / 2 - 5 λα βα _772 / 2 - 5 λ	35,370
Cynthia B. Cayer Associate for Student Affairs	20,300		7.9	1,600	and the second	21,900
Cheryl A. Harris Associate for University Communications	18,550		7.	1,300		19,850

10/85